## **ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED**

CIN U80901WB2012PLC189500



Date: April 16, 2024

To, The Corporate Relationship Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 7(3) For the year ended 31st March, 2024. REF.: Ascensive Educare Limted (SCRIP CODE: 543443)

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Compliance under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For, ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED

ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & CEO DIN: 06439788

**Enclosure: As above** 

Corporate Office - BF-32, 2nd Floor, Sector 1, Salt Lake City, Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700064, West Bengal Phone: (033) 4071-5661 Fax: (033) 4071-5662

Reg. Office: 1110, Rashbihari Avenue, Fatakgora, Chandannagar, Hooghly, Pin - 712136, West Bengal

E-mail: info@aimetr.com

www.ascensiveeducare.com

## **ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED**

CIN U80901WB2012PLC189500



ISIN: INE0E4I01019

DATE: 16.04.2024

SCRIP CODE: 543443

## Compliance Certificate [Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

I (We) being the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorized Representatives of the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that the M/s ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED having its Registered Office at: 1110, Ascent Enclave, Rasbihari Avenue, Fatokgora, Chandannagar, Hooghly, West Bengal, 712136 has appointed M/s LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at C-101, 1ST FLOOR, 247 PARK, LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI MARG, VIKHROLI (WEST) MUMBAI 400083 MAHARASTRA, INDIA for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000004058.

Further, M/s LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED as a STA has conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED during the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 on its behalf.

For, ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED

3

ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & CEO

DIN: 06439788

For, LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY